W Arepy

A0S B> 13351 |oy@eaane||1q
09EY-9£9-TE8

£2056

o

12151|0H

S Yy mhm.
10123417 $331A4aS Juawdolanaq

1Ay

g Weliim

13151]|0H
ojiuag ues

[4-T4

NOILVWHOINI LDVINOD ADNIDV 40OSSIDONS



21eq

anieudis

3L

/s

BUWIEN

‘Aauae pawiey sACQE U] JO) BINPIYIS 1UBWAR4 Uonesqo

paziuSoday 33BINJ0E pUE 3NJ1 B 51 SA0AE 3Y3 1BYT AN AgaJay |

‘apo> Alsjes pue yi|esH @yl Jo (W)L LTHE UoRDIAS 01 1UENSINg

‘ueLLIEYD pJeog WSISIBAQ JO UOIESIHIIED

T85265ZS (1=¥-Q) 4114y 03 wawisnipy ]
0% {3 = {r+1) - H) pund JuswWaunay uones|qo uswdoBAspaY O wauwnsnipy 3
000'szZTS 41144 YHm pled sasuadx] saellsiulwpy [enidy Ja1u] r
00718828 11144 Ulm pied suonezqo |enidy Jajug |
www.mmmmm o (P2INGLISIP JUNGWID {DMIDD 211 10 SIUDMOYD LIUPD BUIPNIIU) JUROWD 11 {4 PA0IDED 5,32u0ulL f0 J3553)) 411 4y AQ papung suoleSiao palewnsy bzl H
({e) 98T UOWDBS JSH UL PaIINb3J se) SiudwAeq |enY “sA PaJEWNST (ZTOZ ‘T€ Jaquanaq Y2noiyl ZT0Z ‘T Alnf) poliad Jold
0s Buipund 41 1 4% paodianuy (D101 Paadxa JoU PINOYS IGOMOYY 11 1 A4 wnilxow (5 = - 4) 3dueuey 9
_Isszes’zs _ Fuipund 41 1dy peledivnuy yuow-xis |ejol oy o
T89'2652% fRI0] YIUCLL-XIS WS SGOY S0 JUNOWD 3WEs 89 pIncys (3 = 3+ 9+ ) uonedgo 10 1050 JUIPURISING POLIS WSLND) [B10] 3
185°265°2$ {0=2+8) papund 41144 |e30L @
000'sZTS 411dY YHM papund SoUBMO||y SARRIASIUILPY D
18519075 411dY UNm papung suoiledyqo 2|qessiou3 g
0% Buipuny 4] 14y paiedipiuy Uey] JaYl0 SSNUSARY 3|gR|leAY Y

[£30) WIUON-XIS

000'SET'TYS

uonedgo Jo 3990 SUIPUBISING POLI34 JUSLIND

uone3igo Jo 198Q Sulpueising jeloL

(230

PoLiad €£T0Z TE 49QUIBdaQ 01 £TOT ‘T AN 3Y1 1oy P31y
FINAIHIS LINFNAYY NOLLYDIEO AIZINDODTE 40 AUVINIAINS

{OLINIg NVS) HILSTIOH

uonesngqo 40 19ag Buipueising

:Aoualy 105532005 JO awen



HOLLISTER (SAN BENITO)

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A)

July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Oversight Board Approval Date:

Successor Agency Admin Costs

|City of Hollister

| 10 |Prospect Villa apartments 10/4/2010 1/4/2019 [Hollister Inv. Group IV _

P jonitor 1H 1 . 0 J 0
Tenant Based Rental Assstance holiser | 250000 s00 0|
IStreet D ments unused bo ds |Hi ter . 0 0] 0|

| 0 |
T —

Funding Source
Total Due During
ContractfAgreement Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding Fiscal Year
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation 2013-14 Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance | Admin Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total

541,135,000 53,524,993 $0 S0 $125,000 52,467,581 50 $2,592,581
1 |1997 Tax Allocation Bond 5/1/1997 10/1/2013 Union Bank of California Tax exempt (TE) 1997 Bond - refinancing prior bonds Hollister 0 975,931 0 0 0 975,531 0 975,531
2 |2003 Tax Allocation Bond 8/1/2003 10/1/2032 Union Bank of California Tax exempt (TE) 2003 Bond - refinancing prior bonds Hollister 33,625,000 1,818,606 0 0 0 946,803 0 946,803
3 | 2009 Tax Allocation Bond 7/22f2009 10/1/2032 Union Bank of California TE 2009 Bond- Fire Stat. 1, W. Gateway Streetscape, Paving |Hollister 7,260,000 680,456 0 0 0 447,728 0 447,728
4 |Fiscal Agent Fee for Bonds Union Bank of California Fiscal agent fees for bonds Hollister 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 5,000
5 |Bond Expense Funds Wildan Financial Services Annual continuing disclosure for bonds Hollister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 |Bond Expenses United States Treasury Arbitrage rebate for bonds Hollister 0 0 0 0 28472 0 28,472
7 Successor Agency Administrative Costs Hollister 0 0 ok 125,000 0| 0 125,000

ROPS II Fiscal agent fees

administrative cost for ROPS Il now allowed as an enforceable
obligation.

La i I ! b - A= ol ! U

12 [Property asset mai e City of Hollister Weed ab t Leatherback Hollister 0 0 0 0 0 3,696 0
13 |Property asset mai e City of Hollister Maintenance grassy lot 400 block property Hollister 0 0 0 0 0 2,866 0 2,866
14 |Property asset maintenance City of Hollister Water service 400 block property Hollister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 |Property asset maintenance City of Hollister Water service Leatherback property Hollister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 |Appeal Eng. services §34177.3 (b) To be determined 400 block lot line adjustment and parcel meger Hollister 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0
17 |Contract for audit services 8/20/2012 10/1/2012 Mann Urritia and Nelson Due Diligence report per AB 1484 Hollister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 |Contract for consulting services To be determined Succesor Agency Legal counsel Hallister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 |Appeal Bond Fiscal Agent Fee Union Bank of California ROPS 1 Fiscal Agent Fee for bonds Hollister 0 0 0 0 2,440 0 2,440
20 |Appeal Continuing Bond Disclosure Wildan Financial Services Annual continuing disclosure for bonds Hollister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 |Appeal Arbitrage for bonds US Department of Treasury Arbitrage rebate for bonds Hollister 0 0| 0 0 0 1 Q 0 0
0
[ 0
il 0
27 |Appeal Removal of Blight City of Hollister January Grafetti removal Hollister 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0
28 |Prospect Villa apartments/Rent assistance Hollister Inv. Group IV ROPS Il Prospect Villa - Meet and Confer Hollister "] 0 0 0 21,668 21,668
29 |Successor Agency Property Insurance Hartford Fund Health & Safety Code section 34171 (d) (F) property Hollister V] 0 1] 0 3,370 3,370

insurance for Leatherback and 400 Block grassy lot properties
held for resale

30 Union Bank of California Fiscal agent fees for bonds originally reclassified as an Hollister 0 0 0 4] 0 5,006 5,006

clojocjo|o|o(jojo|lo|lo|o|o|o(lo|o|olo|o|o|o|o




HOLLISTER {54N BENITQ}
Pursttant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE [ROPS 11)
July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

LMIHF Band Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
|tem#t |Project Nama f Debt Obligation Payea Description/Froject Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimata Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
I : L o - . . o 50 ] . %0 4463,291 - $265,853 -1 N il $145,572° $125,000 .. $2,363,888 " $2,351,200 467,972 555,146

1 |1997 Tax allocation bond Union 8ank of California Tax pt{TE) 1997 Bond - refinancing prior bonds Haollister 954,853 954,852
2 |2003 Tax allocation bond Union Bank of Californla Tax {TE] 2003 Bond - refi prior bonds Hollistar 938,721 538,103
3 [2009 Tax allocation bond Union 8ank of California TE 2009 Bond Fire Station 1, West ¥, pavemant Hollister 446,603 446,403
4 [RCPS I Line 4 Fiscal agent fee for bonds Unlon Bank of California Fiscal Agent fees for bonds Hellister Initfally refected 7,000 4,828
S |ROPS N Ling 5 Fiscal agent fee for bonds Union Bank of California Fiscal Agent fees for bonds Haollister Initfally refected 7,000 178
6 |ROPS N Line 6 Bond Expensa Funds Unian 8ank of California Bond Exg Funds Hollister Initlalty rejected 28,472 28,472
7 |Continuing Bond Olsclosure Wilden Financial Graup lContinuing Bond Disclasure Hollister Initially rejected 500 1]
§ |201 San Benite Fagade Loan Mitch Dabe {Fatade Improvement Loan Hollister 16,921 15,921
9 | 737 San Benite Fagade Loan oMC Fagade \mprovement Losn Hollister 1,890 1,551

10 |Contract for consulting services To ba determined Appralsal 400 block Hollister Rejected

11 |Contract for consulting services To ba determined Parcel marger, lot [Ine agjustment, shandon alley Hollister Rejected

12 |Lega! Advertising Maln Streat Medla 400 block legal notice Hollister Rejected

13 |Property Insurance Hartford fund 400 block property Insurance Hollister 2,400 3,370

14 |Bond Counsel Sibley Austin Legal Counsel serveies for bonds Hollister 2,500 o

15 |Contract for Consulting Serviees To bed d QOversight Board counsel asset dissolution {Halllster Rejected

15 |Training Books To be determined Tralning Oversight Board Holllster Relected

17 |Prospect ¥illa Il Hellister Investment Group IV Tenank based rental ass! e Holllster Cmitted 0 25,000 21,668

18 |Project Manag t City of Hollister Manag affordable housing ¢ Holllster Refected

19 |section 8 Housing Santa Cruz Housing Authority Section & Housing Ad i Hollister Rejacted

20 |Contract for Ci Iting Services San Benito County Admin Computer Program - G1$ Housing covenant menitar Holister i i

21 |Contract for consulting services Env Systems Resources G5 Soft license & for housing covenants Hollister Rej i

22 |Office Utllitties PG&E, ATAT, Verizan, Hollister Utilities office laase area affordable housing program Helllster Rejected

23 [Copy Machine Lease Toshiba Copy maching lease affardebls housing program Holllster Rejected

24 [Office Space Lease Clty of Hollister Office spaca lease rent for housing o 1 it Hulllster Refected

25 |Contract for Janitarial Central A Inc. Janiterial seqvices for housing manitor office Hollister Rejected

26 Office Supplies & Printing Staples Ofilce supply and printing Hollister Refected

27 |Property Insurance Hartfard Furd Property Insurance for office space lease area Hollister Refected

28 |Wast ¥ City of Holllster West ¥ 5 ape Project M Hallistar 6,100 0

29 |West ay San Benite Engineering ‘West ¥ 5 ape Project Mer Hallister 4,000 a

30 |Fire Station 1 Reconstruction Clty of Halllster Fire Statlon 1 Profect manag Hallister 4000 3,548

31 |Fire Station 1 Reconstruction WLC Fire Statlcn 1 Reconstruction architectural contract Hollister 6,000 13,507

32 |Fire Station 1 Reconstruction Green Valley Corp dba Barry Fire Station 1 Reconstruction contractor Hollister 443,191 243,298

Builders
33 |Administrative Cast All Clty of Hollister Administrative Cost Allowance Hollister 145,572 125,000

Hellister




HOLLISTER (SAN BENITO)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes (Optional)
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Item #

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Notes/Comments

o u-li.:héua RN

1997 Tax Allocation Bond

2003 Tax Allocation Bond

2009 Tax £ Allocatlon Bond
Fiscal Agent Fee for Bonds

: Bond Expense | Funds o

Bond Expenses

Successor Agency Admin Costs
Rent assistance Sectlon 8

Project Management - housing

Prospect Villa apartments

Appeal West Gateway

Property asset maintenance

| Property asset maintenance )
Property asset maintenance

Property asset maintenance

21

22

Contract for audit services
_Contract for consultlng services
Appeal Bond Fiscal Agent Fee

| Appeal Eng. services §34177. 3 (b)

Appeal Contlnumg Bond Disclosure

1 Appeal Arbitrage for bonds
Appeal Employee Costs

~N/A from ROPS IIl - Rejected with Meet and Confer

INo funds were deposnted in the RPTTF for this ROPS Il item because it was re-classifiedmt-}-\.,;:'fjb_l;ae an Administrative Cost. After the November meet and confer,

the Prior Period Payments Tab.

B N/A from ROPS Ill - Rejected with Meet and Confer o
[N/A from | ROPS i - Rejected with Meet and Confer

ltem 28 and Prior Perior Payments Tab ltem 17.

'Based | on M Meet and Confer - this expense will be _a!_lowed on a ROPS after a Fmdmg of Com pletion is issued for the Due Dlllgenee Review

Includes cost for propertyr insura nce for 400_ Bieck and Leatherback

staff was instructed to place this item on the ROPS 13/14 A with a note. This was an actual cost of $28,472 and is also shown at an "Other" expense as Item 6 on

“|ROPS I, ltem 17 Rent Assistance was not funded in the ROPS II period. 'SA was advised by DOF to include repax}fnént to the Successor Agency on ROPS 13/14A see

'ROPS SHEET: This ROPS Il item cost of 52440 was reclassified as an administrative cost. The reclassification was appealed with the November meet and confer and

later allowed as an enforceable obligation for ROPS 13/14A.

" See Item 6 above

23

e

25
26

Appeal Emp. Benefit Compensation

~Appeal Post employee benefits
~Appeal Agency Board Jan pay
Appeal Audit Service RDA

27

' Appeal Removal of Blight

28

29

|
|
-t

ROPS 13/14 a

Successor Agency Propert\ar Insurance

. IN/A from ROPS il - costs withheld with Due dlllgence review of Non- housing funds
Prospect Villa - Meet and Confer - rent assistance omitted from RPTTF payments for ROPS Il so is included on ROPS 13/14A as a rP.payment Thicis ales included as

- N/A from ROPS IIl - costs withheld with Due dlllgence re\new__of Non- -housing funds

N/A from ROPS IIl - costs withheld with Due diligence review of Non-housing funds
N/A from ROPS 1l - Rejected with Meet and Confer

N/A from ROPS 1l - Rejected with Meet and Confer

an "Other" expense on Item 17 for the Tab Prior Prior Payments. S o
|Cost of property insurance for the Leatherback and 400 Block propertles allowed as an _enforceable obllgatlon pursuant to | HSC 34171 (d) 3]




HOLLISTER (SAN BENITO)
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes (Optional})
July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Item# Project Name / Debt Obligation Notes/Comments
30 ROPS ll Period Payment Fiscal Agent Fee ‘No funds were deposited in the RPTTF for this Items 4 and 5 on ROPS |l because it was re-classified by DOF as an Administrative Cost. After the November meet
/Prior Period Payment Items 4 and 5. |and confer, staff was instructed to place these items on the ROPS 13/14 A with a note. The estimated cost for each item was 57000 for a total of $14,000 but no

.funds were placed in the RPTFF. The actual cost was $5006 { $4,828 + $178) for all of the bonds. This is also shown as an "Other” expense for items 4 and 5 of the
\Prior Period Payment Tab.

Period Iltem 7  Prior RRIOR POPS Il Period Paymen-t"/'é_dﬁa ‘No funds were dep05|ted in the RPTTF for this item because it was re-classified by DOF as an Administrative Cost. After the November meet and confer staff was

' linstructed to place this item on the ROPS 13/14 A with a note. The estimated cost was $500 but the actual cost was SO

sriod Item 17 Prior period ROPS !l Period - 'Payment of $25,000 for Prospect - villa 11 was omitted from ROPS II. This has been accepted as an enforceable obllgatlon was omitted from the RPTTF distribution
_ |f0r ROPS #l and included on ROPS 13/14A on line 28.



